7/17/09	JUL 17
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
REC	7 - 20 - 2009 <u>Ites Platent and Trademark Office</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Betant and Trad	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	23. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
nCircle, Inc.	Name: Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 2, 2009  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Farmington
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:06032
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Release  4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,957,348
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:John C. Bombara	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Funding Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card
LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Farmington	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip: 06032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 860-676-8654	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>860-676-8655</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jay@horizontechfinance.com	AdditionZed Oser Name
9. Signature:	July 2, 2009
Signature	Date

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

John C. Bombara

07/17/2009 MJAMA1

00000036 6957348

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0752 July 2, 2009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Patents to nCircle, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain patents from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 to nCircle, Inc., 101 Second Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

Bv:

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl

**Enclosures** 

**RECORDED: 07/17/2009**